
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 
THE CONTRACT WITH FREED CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT 
LIVING FOR THE PROVISION OF PROVIDING ACCESS TO DIGITAL 
CONNECTIVITY AND TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANCE TO OLDER 
ADULTS AND ADULTS WITH DISABILITIES TO INCREASE THE 
MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE FROM $320,699 TO $372,896 (AN 
INCREASE OF $52,197), AND REVISE EXHIBIT “B”, SCHEDULE OF 
CHARGES AND PAYMENTS TO REFLECT THE INCREASE IN THE 
MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE  AND EXTEND THE TERM OF 
CONTRACT THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2024. (RES. 23-364) 

  
 

WHEREAS, on July 11, 2023 per Resolution No. 23-364 the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors authorized the execution of the Professional Services Contract between the County of 
Nevada and FREED Center for Independent Living (FREED) pertaining to assisting older adults 
and adults with disabilities to gain access to technology; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to increase the contract price from 
$320,699 to $372,896 (an increase of $52,197) and amend Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and 
Payments to reflect the increase in the maximum contract price. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services 
Contract by and between the County and FREED Center for Independent Living (FREED), for 
the provision of  for the term of July 1, 2023 through September 30, 2024 in the maximum 
amount of $372,896, be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be 
and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.  
 


